PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment previously recorded on Reel 026233	

Frame 0553. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CTC Casting Technologies, Inc.	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automotive Casting Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1450 Musicland Drive	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13029105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)556-1940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6505561945

Email: bboyer@syndicatedlaw.com, amolina@syndicatedlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian S. Boyer

Address Line 1: 493 Seaport Court, Suite 105 Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMPP009US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D.

Total Attachments: 6

source=COMPP009US02-Corrective_Assignment-CUTE#page1.tif source=COMPP009US02-Corrective_Assignment-CUTE#page2.tif source=COMPP009US02-Corrective_Assignment-CUTE#page3.tif source=COMPP009US02-Corrective_Assignment-CUTE#page4.tif source=COMPP009US02-Corrective_Assignment-CUTE#page5.tif source=COMPP009US02-Corrective_Assignment-CUTE#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026869 FRAME: 0206

Fax Server

TO:BRIAN S. BOYER COMPANY:4 SEAPORT COURT, SUITE 105

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

05/05/2011 501522553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA	, Landau de la companya de la compan		
Name		Execution Date		
Donald Whitacre			03/11/2011	
Zhiyou Xu			03/11/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	en met den met kom het met de met de met de met de de met de kom de met de kom het de kom het de met met de me En grote het met de met de met de met de met de kom de met de kom de met de kom de kom de kom de kom de met de	motive Group, LLC		
Street Address:	14638 Apple Drive			
City:	Fruitport			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49415			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Num	ber	
Application Number: 1302		13029105		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (650)556-1940				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			sful.	
Phone:	6505561945			
Email:	brian@syndicatedlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: Brian S. Boyer				
Address Line 1: 493 Seaport Court, Suite 105				
Address Line 4:	Iress Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063			

COMPP009US02

Brian S. Boyer

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-CUTE#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 026869 FRAME: 0207

Docket No. 108974-010801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Donald E. Whitacre, a US citizen, whose mailing address is 300 Brookside Dr., Ann Arbor, MI, 48105, and Zhiyou Xu, a US citizen, whose mailing address is 4978 S. Ridgeside Circle, Ann Arbor, MI, 48105, ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an "OFFSET SUSPENSION BUSHING", for which International Application No. PCT/US2007/024212, filed on November 19, 2007 and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/866,347, filed on November 17, 2006, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Casting Technologies Company, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 14638 Apple Drive, Fruitport, MI, 49415, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and the Application and patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the Invention;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist, or request, any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

PATENT REEL: 026869 FRAME: 0208 ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Farmington Hills, Michigan, on the date indicated adjacent to my name.

Dated: 21 Aug Z008

By: ONALD E WHITACRE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Farmington Hills, Michigan, on the date indicated adjacent to my name.

Dated: 21 Aug 2008

By: ZMYMXY
ZHIYOU XU

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of this 27th day of August, 2010, between CTC Casting Technologies, Inc. (the "Assignor"), located at 1450 Musicland Drive, Franklin, IN 46131, and Automotive Casting Technology, Inc. (the "Assignee"), located at 1450 Musicland Drive, Franklin, IN 46131.

WHEREAS, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby absolutely sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following United States patent (the "Patent"):

Title	U.S. Patent Application Number
Offset Suspension Bushing	12 / 280,511

including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable after the date hereof (including damages and payments for present or future (but not past) infringements or misappropriations thereof), the right to sue and recover for present or future (but not past) infringements or misappropriations thereof, and any and all corresponding rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world.

The Assignor shall, at the Assignee's expense, take all further actions and provide to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance at the Assignee's request (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation) to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.

[Signatures to follow.]

{Legal\41039\15249\00711973.DOC}

TO EVIDENCE THEIR AGREEMENT, each of the parties has executed this Assignment as of the date of this Assignment.

Assignee:

Automotive Casting Technology, Inc.

Assignor:

CTC Casting Technologies, Inc.

Bv:

Its: CFO

By:

Its: CFO

{Legal\41039\15249\00711973.DOC}

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 026869 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 09/07/2011